	CIPAC Members

	Name
	Institute
	Adress
	Country
	Telephone/Telefax
	E-mail

	Elizabeth Carranza de Aguila 
	Ministerio de Agricultura y Ganaderia
Laboratorio de Control de Calidad de Plaguicidas
MAG-OIRSA
	Cantón El Matazano, Soyapango, Apartado Postal 01-189
San Salvador
	El Salvador
	+53 25349905
+53 25349905
	aguilaeli@hotmail.com
laboirsa@hotmail.com

	Lajos Benke
	National Food Chain Safety Office, Directorate of Plant Protection, Soil Conservation and Agri-environment
	H-2481,Velence, Ország u. 23
	Hungary
	36/22/589234; 36/20/4509094
	benkel@nebih.gov.hu

	Wolfgang Bergermayer
	AGES - Austrian Agency for Health and Food Safety

Department for Residue Behaviour and Physical-Chemical Properties
	Spargelfeldstraße 191, 1220 Vienna
	Austria
	+43 (0)5055533446
	wolfgang.bergermayer@ages.at

	Warren.R. Bontoyan
	Maryland Department of Agriculture
	50 Harry S Truman Parkway
Annapolis MD 21401
	USA
	+01 4108412721

+01 4108412740
	bontoywr@mda.state.md.us

	László Bura
(Secretary)
	European Food Safety Authority
	Via Carlo Magno 1/A 
43126 Parma
	Italy
	+39 0521036827
+39 05210360827
	laszlo.bura@efsa.europa.eu

	Maria Celeste. Cardeal de Oliveira
	Instituto Adolfo Lutz

Núcleo de Contaminantes Orgânicos
	Avenida Dr. Arnaldo 355

01246-000 Sao Paulo SP  
	Brazil
	+55 1130682945
+55119855885363
	celestecardeal@yahoo.com.br
moliveir@ial.sp.gov.br

	Brenda Itzel Checa Orrego
	Ministerio de Desarrollo Agropecuario
Dirección Nacional de Sanidad Vegetal
	Tocumen, Rio Tapia
5390 Zona 5

Ciudad de Panamá
	Panama
	+ 5075241316
+50702207981
	bcheca@mida.gob.pa
brendacheca@yahoo.es

	Tiechun Chen
	Institute for the Control of Agrochemicals (ICAMA), Quality Control Division, Ministry of Agriculture
	No 22 Building, Maizidian Street, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100125
	P.R. China
	+86 10 5919 4008

+86 10 5919 4064

Mobil:
+86 13801297780
	chentiechun@caas.cn

	Vitaliy D. Chmil
	Institute of Ecohygeine and Toxicology L.I.Medved
	6, Geroev Oborony Str
3680 Kiev
	Ukraïne


	+38 445213020
                *1209
+38 442584773
	vitaliichmil@gmail.com 

	Jim Garvey
	Pesticide Control Service
	Youngs Cross Backweston, Cerbrioge
Co. Kildare
	Ireland
	+0035316157603
+0035316157574
	jim.garvey@agriculture.gov.ie

	Ralf Hänel

(chairman)
	Federal Office of Consumer Protection and Food Safety
	Messeweg 11/12

38104 Braunschweig
	Germany
	+49 531 299 3506

+49 531 299 3002
	ralf.haenel@bvl.bund.de

	Brian E. Hocken

(treasurer)
	
	17 Claygate Avenue
Harpenden
Herts, AL5 2HE
	England
	+44 1582 764277

+44 1582 461625
	brianehocken@gmail.com

	Eva Jacobsen
	Danish Technological Institute
	Kongsvang Allé 29

8000 Aarhus C
	Denmark
	+45 72 20 20 00
	evj@teknologisk.dk

	Helen Karasali
	Benaki Phytopathological Institute
	7 Ekalis street
14561 Athens
	Greece
	+30 210 8180314
+30 210 8077506
	E.Karassali@bpi.gr

	Anna Kashouli-Kouppari
	Analytical  Laboratories and Animal Feeds Legislation Enforcement, Dept of Agriculture
	Dept of Agriculture
Nicosia 1412
	Cyprus
	+357 22408615


	anna.kouppari@cytanet.com.cy
akouppari@da.moa.gov.cy

	Veronika Kmecl
	Kmetijski inštitut Slovenije (Agricultural Institute of Slovenia)
	Hacquetova ulica 17, SI – 1000 Ljubljana


	Slovenia
	+386 1 2805271,  +386 1 2805255
	Veronika.Kmecl@kis.si

	Luis Manso
	Lab Arbitral Agroalimentario (Ministry of Agriculture)
	Aguarón, 13. Aravaca

28023 Madrid
	Spain
	+34 913474937
+34 913474968
	lmanso@mapama.es

	Susan Marais
	Pesticide Analytical Technology
	Suite 6, Apple Leaf Office Park,  235 Montana Street, Montana Park, Pretoria
PO Box 908 609, Montana, Pretoria  0151 
	South Africa
	+27 125486375
Cell: +27833016176
	maraissm@absamail.co.za

	Albertus Martijn
	
	't Gotink 7
7261 VE Ruurlo
	The Netherlands
	
	a.martijn@concepts.nl

	Frédérique Mathieu
	French Agency for Food, Environmental and Occupational Health & Safety (ANSES)
	14 Rue Pierre et Marie Curie 94701 Maisons-Alfort Cedex
	France
	+33 149772148

	frederique.mathieu@anses.fr

	Markus D. Müller
	
	Stockenstrasse 97

8802 Kilchberg
	Switzerland
	+41-447152820
	markusdmueller@ethz.ch


	Olga Nováková
	Central Institute for Supervising and Testing in Agriculture (UKZUZ) National Reference Laboratory
	Zemědělská 1a, 613 00 Brno
	Czech Republic
	+ 420 545 110412
+ 420 545211078
	olga.novakova@ukzuz.cz

	Bruno Patrian
	ACW Fed. Research Station Wädenswil
	Schloss
CH-8820 Wädenswil
	Switzerland
	+41 44 780 15 32
	bruno.patrian@agroscope.admin.ch

	Olivier Pigeon
	Walloon Agricultural Research Centre(CRA-W)
	Carson Builing, Rue du Bordia, 11
B-5030 Gembloux
	Belgium
	+32 (0) 81625262
+32 (0) 81625272
	o.pigeon@cra.wallonie.be

	Andrew Plumb
	Centre for Chemical Safety and Stewardship

Fera Science Ltd. 
National Agri-Food Innovation Campus
	Sand Hutton

York, North Yorkshire
YO41 1LZ
	United Kingdom
	+44(0)1904462025
	andrew.plumb@fera.co.uk

	Theo de Rijk
	RIKILT-Institute of Food Safety
	P.O. Box 230

6700 AE Wageningen
	The Netherlands
	+31(317)480427

+31(317)417717
	theo.derijk@wur.nl

	Francisco Sánchez-Rasero
	
	Trajano, 7-4° - A 
18002 Granada
	Spain
	
	Franciscosr@ono.com

	Angela Santilio 
	National Institute of Health (Istituto Superiore di Sanitá)
	Viale Regina Elena 299
00161 Rome
	Italy
	+39 0649902746
+39 0649902360
	angela.santilio@iss.it

	Juliana Schlosserova
	UKSUP Central Control and Testing Institute in Agriculture
	Matúškova 21, 

SK-833 16 Bratislava 
	Slovak Republic
	+421 264462086

+421 264462084
	juliana.schlosserova@uksup.sk

	Jirapan Thongyord
	Agricultural Production Science Research and Development Division

Department of Agriculture
	50 Phaholyothin Rd.  
Chatuchak,

Bangkok, 10900
	Thailand
	086-5000811
	jirapan.thd@gmail.com
jirapan.t@doa.in.th

	Takashi Watanabe
	Agricultural Chemicals Inspection Station (FAMIC) Food and Agricultural Materials Inspection Center
	2-772, Kodaira, Tokyo 187-0011 
	Japan
	
	takashi_watanabe@acis.famic.go.jp



